GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2204
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2022

JOBS FOR EWS
12204, SHRI VIJAY KUMAR:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether people belonging to general category, economically weaker sections and from lower
strata in society are given age relaxation for jobs in Non-Governmental organisations;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the Government has any proposal under consideration on the said issue, if so, the
details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SUSHRI PRATIMA BHOUMIK)
(a) & (b): No Sir. Question does not arise.
(c) : No Sir.
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